
MPWSP STATUS REPORT

Add photo of pipeline install

MPWSP Governance Committee Meeting
January 17, 2018

1



MPWSP Anticipated Schedule

2020201920182017

DEIR
Release
Jan. 2017

J   F M  A   M   J   J A   S   O   N   D  

CCC CDP
Decision
Dec 2018

Note: The schedule  is based on the information and assumptions available at time of update and is accurate to +/-6 months.

Desalination Facilities

EIR & EIS / CPCN / CDP

EIR/EIS
CPCN
June 2018

Start Construction
Q1/Q2 2019

Design & Permitting Activities

MPWSP Anticipated Schedule

J F   M   A   M   J   J A S   O N   D  J  F   M A   M   J   J A   S   O   N   D  J   F   M   A M J   J A S O   N D  

End of public 
review period
Mar. 2017

On August 8, 2017, CPUC released 
FEIR/EIS schedule change to March 16, 
2018 which is reflected in this schedule.

Final
EIR/EIS
Mar. 2018

Construction

Permitting, Design & Construction

GWR
GWR Start-up Window

Q2-Q3 2019

Monterey Pipeline and ASR Pump Station
Construction

Desalination Facilities
Commissioning & Start-

up
Window

GWR
Water Available to System

Q4 2020         Q2 2021

!
9/30/17 CDO Milestone
Start Construction
MRY Pipeline Approval !

9/30/18 CDO Milestone
CPCN Approval of MPWSP !

9/30/19 CDO Milestone
Start Desal Construction

Pipeline in-service
providing enhanced ASR capacity
Q1-Q2 2018

!
9/30/20 CDO Milestone
Complete One Well
Plant Foundation 
Storage Basin Excavation
25% Transmission PL

2021
J F   M   A   M   J   J A S   O   N   D  

!
9/30/21 CDO Milestone
Complete 50% Wells
Mechanical Storage 
Water Tanks
50% Transmission PL

!
12/31/21 CDO Milestone
Substantial Completion
Water In Service

2



MPWSP
Status Report

• Monterey Pipeline 
Construction Status

• Monterey Pipeline    
Change Order Updates

• Desalination Facility 
Change Order Update

• Desalination Facility  
Design Status

• Anticipated 2018 RFPs

3



Monterey Pipeline Construction Status

Pipeline 
Bridge Crew

~5.5 miles of 36” pipe installed

Pump Station 
Crew

4



Monterey Pipeline – Change Orders

Amount Notes

Current Contract Value $35,253,218 Original Bid + Change Orders 1 thru 5

C.O. #6 $758,000* Downtown Night Work & Misc.  (complete)

C.O. #7 $404,000* Utility Conflicts (complete)

C.O. #8 $989,000* Mark Thomas scope changes
Caltrans night work and casing (pending)

C.O. Sub-Total $2,151,000

Total Contract Value $37,404,218 Current Plus Change Orders #6 through #8

* Change Order under negotiation with contractor, but anticipated final in January 2018.
5



Desalination Plant Design – 2018 Work Plan

6

Design Stages Amount Notes

Thru 2017

60% Design $2.95M Complete including CO #1

2018 Work

90% Design $3.70M Including CO #2

100% Design $0.75M Including CO #2

Total Design $7.40M 100% design by September 2018

Original Design Value $6.15M $1.25M additional covered by escalation line 
items in overall MPWSP budget.



Desalination Plant Design - Change Orders

* Change Order under negotiation with contractor, but anticipated final in January 2018. 7

Change Orders Amount Notes

CO # 1 $450,000 Previously approved design revisions 
through 60% design and value 

engineering efforts, and misc. out of 
scope services (complete)

CO #2 $800,000* Design escalation, financial security 
extensions, additional permitting services 

and design remob. (pending)

Total $1,250,000



Anticipated MPWSP RFPs in 2018

• Castroville Pipeline

• Satellite system interconnect pipelines

• ASR Wells 5 & 6

• Slant Wells Civil & Electrical Work

Interconnects
RR-B & HH-TG

8



Q & A

9


